Date: 09/19/2022

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Prisoners

Correctional Facility

Bolduc Correctional Facility

Downeast Correctional Facility

Maine Correctional Center

Maine State Prison

Mountain View Correctional Facility

Total:

Contracted Capacity in County Jails
Maine Coast Regional Reentry

Total:

Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Males (excluding SCCP)

Female Prisoners

Correctional Facility
Maine Correctional Center
SMRC

Total:

Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Females (excluding SCCP)

Total In-State Capacity and Population

Out-of-State Population
Interstate Active Detainer
Interstate Compact
Total Out-of-State Population:

32
22
54

Capacity
GP SM
225 0
48 0
566 16
993 71
448 3
2280 90
25 0
25 0
2305 90
2395
Capacity
GP SM
141 8
107 0
248 8
248 8
256
Capacity
2651

GP SM
179 0
24 0
318 0
658 34
298 1
1477 35
0 0
0 0
1477 35

1512

GP SM
80 0
64 0

144 0
144 0
144
Population
1656

Available Beds

GP

46
24
248
335
150
803

25
25

828

SM

16
37

55

55

Available Beds

GP

61
43
104

104

SM

Available Beds

Supervised Community Confinement
Male SCCP Clients
Female SCCP Clients
Total SCCP Population:

Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population

50
16
66

1776




