Date: 09/19/2022

## **In-State Facility Capacity and Population**

Male Prisoners	Сара	Capacity Population		lation	Available Beds		
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM	
Correctional Facility							
Bolduc Correctional Facility	225	0	179	0	46	0	
Downeast Correctional Facility	48	0	24	0	24	0	
Maine Correctional Center	566	16	318	0	248	16	
Maine State Prison	993	71	658	34	335	37	
Mountain View Correctional Facility	448	3	298	1	150	2	
Total:	2280	90	1477	35	803	55	
Contracted Capacity in County Jails							
Maine Coast Regional Reentry	25	0	0	0	25	0	
Total:	25	0	0	0	25	0	
Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	2305	90	1477	35	828	55	
Total Males (excluding SCCP)	23	2395		1512		883	

Female Prisoners	Capacity		Population		Available Beds	
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM
Correctional Facility						
Maine Correctional Center	141	8	80	0	61	8
SMRC	107	0	64	0	43	0
Total:	248	8	144	0	104	8
Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	248	8	144	0	104	8
Total Females (excluding SCCP)	256		144		112	

Total In-State Capacity and Population	Capacity	Population	Available Beds	
	2651	1656	995	

Out-of-State Population	
Interstate Active Detainer	32
Interstate Compact	22
Total Out-of-State Population:	54

Supervised Community Confinement				
Male SCCP Clients	50			
Female SCCP Clients	16			
Total SCCP Population:	66			

## **Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population**

1776